PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| Mr. Lawrence W. Goins | 04/07/2010 |
| Mr. Daniel Goluszek | 04/07/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Polarity, Inc. |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 11294 Sunrise Park Drive |
| City: | Rancho Cordova |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 95742 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12700890 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)621-2119

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9256212113

Email: Art@SiliconEdgeLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Silicon Edge Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: 6601 Koll Center Parkway, Suite 245
Address Line 4: Pleasanton, CALIFORNIA 94566

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | P003.C1.US |
|-------------------------|------------|
|-------------------------|------------|

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Arthur J. Behiel

Total Attachments: 2

source=P003C1US_Assignment#page1.tif source=P003C1US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024250 FRAME: 0768

Docket Number: P003.C1.US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, having a post office address that follows our name: Lawrence W. Goins, 4016 Windsor Point Place, El Dorado Hills, CA 95762; and; Daniel Goluszek, 1349 Cromwell Ct., El Dorado Hills, CA 95762; (herein referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the sole inventors of the invention described and claimed in the specification forming part of the United States patent application entitled "High-Voltage Switch with Over-Voltage Protection" filed February 5, 2010 and given serial number 12/700,890;

WHEREAS, Polarity, Inc, (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a California corporation with an office located at: 11294 Sunrise Park Drive, Rancho Cordova, CA 95742, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors an assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protection title to said invention or letters patent thereof.

| regularing said rettors patient, or for the purpose of p | rotection title to said invention of | r letters patent thereof. |
|--|--|--------------------------------|
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereun | to signed our names on the day a | and year set forth below. |
| Laure Wade Son | <u>Lawrence W. Goins</u> Inventor's Printed Name | 4/7/2010 Date |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA |) | |
| COUNTY OF |) SS) | |
| On this | , 2010, before me per | sonally came the above named |
| Lawrence W. Goins, who is personally known by a the same individual who executed the foregoing as same of his own free will for the use and purposes the | me or proved to me on the basis ssignment, and who acknowledge | of satisfactory evidence to be |
| | | |

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

Page 1

| Dawie Oellyss Triventor's Signature | <u>Daniel Goluszek</u> Inventor's Printed Name | 4/7/2010 Date |
|--|---|-----------------------------|
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA |) | |
| COUNTY OF |) SS) | |
| On this 7th day of following day of foll | and who acknowledged to me that | ory evidence to be the same |

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: